MEET CRAIG SPADAFORA



Craig always enjoys meeting and talking with Malden residents. He encourages citizens to contact him with any comments or concerns they may have.

Craig Spadafora Councilor at Large

Craig Spadafora was born and raised in Malden to Albert and Francine Spadafora. Craig attended Immaculate Conception, and Malden Catholic. After graduating from Northeastern University, Craig worked within the finance service industry. After a few years, Craig went back to school to obtain his MBA in finance. He continued to work in the finance sector, where he practiced as an analyst, and has lectured on alternative investments, and started an online investment team that registered 20,000 new participates. During this time, he met and married his wife, Debbi Vinci. They now have two children: Mariano, 2, and his newborn daughter, Carmella. Craig's public interest and local advocacy work culminated through his families long history in Malden. Craig was elected to the Malden City Council in 2004. During the last several years, Craig has worked with his fellow councilors to make government work for Malden families. He has worked to pass tax cuts for Malden Residents. He helped push through the expansion of local ordinances that protect Malden's neighborhoods. He has helped create programs that will expand the use of environmental vehicles and products used by the City of Malden.

He reformed a sign ordinance that is being used as a bench mark throughout the Commonwealth. Craig Spadafora has focused on tackling our challenges with fresh thinking and a new kind of politics that no longer settles for the lowest common denominator. He has acted as the point person on several city projects that has been both proposed and completed. Whether it's street lights, parking issues, or illegal apartments, Craig continues to speak out on the issues that will define Malden in the 21st century, believing that in order to change our city and our politics, we must come together around our common interests and concerns as Maldonians . In 2009, Craig was voted to lead the City Council as their President.

The Spadafora family lives on Malden's West Side.

Please remember to vote for Craig Spadafora on November 2nd, with <u>one</u> of your three votes

Paid for by Committee to Re-elect Craig Spadafora

www.craigspadafora.org